Two Doaft letters

Registered Post

From,

Surendra Bahadur, Joint Registrar (M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

93

The District Judge, Ghaziabad.

No.13886 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Dated: 31-8-2-10

amounting to Rs.5,52,471.00, Reimbursement of medical expenses, Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00, Rs.17,846.00 and Rs.35,514.00 = Rs.8,94,151.00of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad, incurred in the treatment of Acute Myeloid Leukemia- M-3 (Blood Cancer) at Dharamshila Cancer Hospital & Research Center, Delhi and Indrapratha Apollo Hospital, New Delhi for the period from, 28.12.2006 to 07.02.2007, 07.03.2007 to 31.03.2007, 23.04.2007 to 08.05.2007,28.12.2006 to 07.02.2007 and 26.12.2006 to 27.12.2006 respectively.

Sir,

With reference to your endorsement dated 2529/I, 31.07.2010, on the above subject I am directed to return here original bill /vouchers and other relevant papers (containing 429 leaves) in respect of medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.1,46,610.00, Rs.79,778.00, Rs.17,846.00 =Rs.8,94,151.00 of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad and to say that Srnt. Pathak has not send the reference of the authorized medical attendant through which she referred to (विशिष्ट चिकित्सा संस्थान) as required by the Government in its letter dated 11.02.2009 and also the claims are not preferred according to check list given in para 8 of Govt. order no. 1209/V-6-2004-294/96, T.C., dated 09.08.2004.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Smt. Pathak to resubmit her medical reimbursement claims, after enclosing the reference of authorized medical attendant through which she referred (विशिष्ट चिकित्सा संस्थान) for treatment, as the Government through letter dated 11.02.2009 and after completing all the formalities given para 8 (check list) of Govt. order no. 1209/V-6-2004-294/96, T.C., dated 09.08.2004, to this Court, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Encl: As above

(containing 429 leaves)

/IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Dated: 31-8-2010.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Under Secretary, Appointment Sec.-4, Govt. of U.P., Lucknow. 1.
- Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad. 2.

Ting.

Registered Post

From,

Surendra Bahadur, Joint Registrar (M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The Under Secretary, Appointment Sec.-4, Govt. of U.P., Lucknow.

91

No. \3 8 8 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Dated: 31-8-2010

Sub:

Regarding medical advance, amounting to Rs.10,00,000=00 to Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad, for the treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer) at All India Institute of Medical Science, New Delhi.

Sir,

In continuation of Court's letter no.11269/IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec. Dated:20.07.2010, I am directed to send herewith a copy of application dated 19.07.2010 of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad alongwith its enclosures in connection with medical advance, amounting to Rs.10,00,000=00, for her treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer) at All India Institute of Medical Science, New Delhi.

I am therefore to request you to kindly to obtain necessary orders, in respect of medical advance of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad, from the Government and communicate to this Court at an early date, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Encl: As above

(containing 4 leaves)

Dated: 31-3-2010

No. 13889 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The District Judge, Ghaziabad with reference to his endorsement no.2381/l, dated 21.07.2010.

2. Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad.

Joint Registrar

J.R. Cha. 123.8.10

J.R. Cha. 123.8.10

J. R. Cha.

26.8.10

27/8/w 27/8/w To,
The Principal Secretary,
Appointment section-IV
Government of U.P., Lucknow

Through: Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Through: The District Judge, Ghaziabad

19.07.2010

Subject: Medical Advance for treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer)

Ref: my earlier letter dated 14.06.2010 forwarded by the District Judge vide letter dated 15.06.2010

Sir,

In continuance of the above referred letter, I have to say that the first cycle of chemotherapy is complete and according to medical advice, it shall be followed by another cycle of chemotherapy and thereafter appropriate bone marrow transplant is planned. The original copy of an estimate dated 17.07.2010 amounting to Rs. 10,00000/- (ten lakh rupees) for further continued treatment is annexed herewith.

I am under continued hospitalization since 08.06.2010 and so far the advance payment of five lakh Rupees (Rs.5,000,00/-) requested earlier has not been released. I have already incurred an expense of more than five lacs on the treatment till date.

.Under the facts and circumstances mentioned above, it is most respectfully prayed that the advance payment of Fifteen lakh Rupees (Rs.15,000,00/-) (10 lacs +5 lacs) be released forthwith to mitigate my financial constraints.

Kindly treat the matter as most urgent.

Encl: 1. Original Estimate dated 19.07.2010 provided by AIIMS

2. Copy of letter dated 14.06.2010 under reference

3. Copy of Estimate dated 14.06.2010

CC: The Principal Secretary,
Appointment section-IV
Government of U.P., Lucknow

Hormanded to The Registran Comment.

1-194 Cayof of Judgestine at Albroton

SHIKHA PATHAK ACJM-VII, Ghaziabad Presently at 1018, New Private Ward

Regards

AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi

-&-lo

E o Admin A Miss file has been Submitted On 5-8-10 par Medical reimbur sment.

District Judge 2117/16

Jul 20

Y ON DO

Sod do



DEPARTMENT OF HEMATOLOGY हिमेटोलोजी विभाग ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110029

अंसारी नगर, नई दिल्ली - ११००२६

TELEPHONE: 011-26594670

Date...... दिनांक .1.9 .7./.10

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that				
This is to certify that Patient Name SHIKHA PATHAK				
Age 34y Gender Femele S/O/D/O/N/O SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK				
SIOIDIONNIO SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK				
OPD/CR No1997.37				
is suffering from Diagnosis Atute Promyelowyte Carkenia				
and is under treatment from department of Hematology, AIIMS.				
•				

It is proposed to treat the patient with Chemotherapy/ Immunomodulation/ Bone marrow transplantation/ Other therapy. This treatment is potentially life saving for a serious hematological illness. The family is poor and cannot afford the treatment.

2.50,000/-

٠.	Official	··· ·· ··/····/·····/····/···	
2.	Antithymocyte globulin	/	
3.	Antibiotics	4,00,000/-	
4.	Blood component kits and tests	4,00,000/-	
5.	Growth factors	50000/-	
6.	Room charges for Isolation	150000/_	
7.	Post Transplant Immunosuppression		
В.	Miscellaneous charges	50000	
9.	Total	10,00,000/_	
cate is being issued to avail financial assistance only. Financial assistance			

This certificate is being issued to avail financial assistance only. Financial assistance may be given on humanitarian grounds. The cheque is to be issued in favour of Director, AllMS, New Delhi.

This extincte is incontinuation of earlier state extincte dated 14/6/2010 of the total extincte now amount to Rs 1500000/

Date 19/1/10

Signature St

To,

The Principal Secretary, Appointment section-IV Government of U.P., Lucknow,

Through: Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through: The District Judge, Ghaziabad

Subject: Medical Advance for treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer)

ST.

I were diagnosed as suffering from Blood Cancer (Acute Myeloid Leukemia AML-M3) in December 2006. After receiving successful treatment running over a couple of months, I joined back my duties in June 2007. However, the process of medical reimbursement is still under process.

Unfortunately, I have suffered a relapse of the same disease which was discovered on 5.6.2010. Since 08.06.2010, I am admitted in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi and undergoing treatment for the same under Department of Hematology. The disease is treated with chemotherapy which may be followed by Stem Cell Transplant (Bone marrow transplant). It is a matter of common knowledge that the abovementioned treatment is lengthy and very expensive.

According to the estimate provided by AlIMS, the chemotherapy alone would cost around Rs.5,000,00/-(five lacs). The original copy of the estimate for chemotherapy only is annexed herewith. The copy of reference by Chief Medical Officer, Ghaziabad forwarded by District Judge, Ghaziabad is also annexed herewith.

Under the facts and circumstances mentioned above, it is most respectfully prayed that an advance payment of five lakh Rupees (Rs.5,000,00/-) be released forthwith for the present stage of chemotherapy treatment.

I am seeking liberty to make further request for advance at subsequent stage of treatment if so required on medical advice. Kindly treat it as very urgent.

Encl: Estimate provided by AIIMS Reference by CMO, Ghaziabad

Advance copy: The Principal Secretary, Appointment section-IV Government of U.P., Lucknow

SHIKHA PATHAK ACJM-VII, Ghaziabad Presently at 1018, New Private Ward

AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi





DEPARTMENT OF HEMATOLOGY हिमेटोलोजी विभाग ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110029 अंसारी नगर, नई दिल्ली - १९००२६

TELEPHONE: 011-26594670

दिनांक 1.4/.५/.५०

TO WHOM	IT WAY CONCERN		
This is to certify that Patient Name Shukka Parkah Age 344 Gender Female S/o/D/o/W/6 Sanjay Kuman Puk OPD/CR No 14 a 334 is suffering from Diagnosis A rule he and is under treatment from department of Hem	myelocytic llukemie		
poor and cannot afford the treatment. The approximate cost of the total treatment as	rapy/ immunomodulation/ Bone marrow transplantation/saving for a serious hematological illness. The family is mounts to Rs. 5 lells		
breakdown is given under the subheadings listed below. The cost under one/subheading may exceed the			
projected estimate and the excess would then be 1. Chemotherapy	e used from the other subheading.		
Antithymocyte globulin			
3. Antibiotics	100		
	1500000		
Blood component kits and tests Growth factors	<u>570. 0 = 0</u>		
Hi () 그리트 UND () 마이트 () 이렇게 () 한 라이트 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 () 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 전쟁 () 이 나는 사람들이 되었다.			
6. Room charges for isolation	70000		
7. Post Transplant Immunosuppression			
8. Miscellaneous charges	80000		
9. Total			
nis certificate is being issued to avail financial assista	nce only. Financial accistance may be given on		
menterian-grounds. The cheque is to be isomed in for	water Spirochan Allido Hour Dollai.		
This to the estimate for	chamotherapy, Estronate for		
1 M de colo + de	in a superior of the superior		
Simcell ornipione, y regin	ied, will be grien leter.		
	DR. PRAVAS AMONTO L		
ate Illia	DR. PRAVAS MISHRA		
ate Illia			

Registered Post

From,

Surendra Bahadur, Joint Registrar (M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The Under Secretary, Appointment Sec.-4, Govt. of U.P., Lucknow.

No. \\269 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Sub:

81

Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad, for the treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer) at All India Institute of Medical Science, New Delhi.

Sir,

I am directed to send herewith a copy of letter dated 14.06.2010 of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad alongwith its enclosures and to inform you that earlier Smt. Shikha Pathak was sanctioned Rs.9,00,000.00 as medical advance vide office memorandum no.728/II-4-08-53(4)/2007, Lucknow, dated 20th march 2008 by the Govt. The medical reimbursement claim has not been sanctioned to her against the said medical advance as she did not The Registration objections as pointed out vide Govt. letter no.346/II-4-09-53(04)/07, dated 11.02.2009 General 30 Payment, amounting i.e. Rs.2,00,919.00.

I am therefore require and she has also not submit the medical reimbursement claim in respect of remaining

I am therefore request you to kindly to obtain necessary orders, in respect of medical advance of Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad, from the Government and communicate to this Court at an early date, so

that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

As above

(containing 10 leaves)

No.\\2 7 0 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Joint Regis Dated: 20-7-20/0

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The District Judge, Ghaziabzd with reference to his endorsement no.2083/I, dated 15.06.2010.

Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad.

Yours Faithfully

OF URGIENT

Registered Post

From,

Surendra Bahadur, Joint Registrar (M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Ghaziabad.

No. 11271 /IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec.

Dated: 20-7-2010

Sub:

Regarding submission of medical reimbursement claim against the medical advance, amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00 earlier sanctioned by the Government of U.P. to Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad.

Sir,

Dated: 02.04.2009, on the above subject, and to say that Smt. Shikha Pathak has not re-submitted her medical reimbursement claim, amounting to Rs.5,52,471.00 and Rs.1,46,610.00 against the medical advance, amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00 after removing the objection as pointed out through Govt. letter no.346/II-4-09-53(04)/07, dated11.02.2009. Moreover, she has also not submitted medical reimbursement claim for remaining amount of medical advance i.e. Rs.2,00,919.00.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Smt Shikha Pathak to re-submit her complete medical reimbursement claim, against the medical advance, amounting to Rs.9,00,000.00 sanctioned by the Government through memorandum no.728/II-4-08-53(4)/2007, Lucknow, dated 20th march 2008, to the Court, at an very earlier date, so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

1317110

84

Dated: 20-7-2010

No. 1/27 2/IV-3226/Admin-A-1 Sec. Dated: 2 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, Appointment Sec.-4, Govt. of U.P., Lucknow.
- 2. Smt. Shikha Pathak, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate -VII, Ghaziabad.

Joint Registrar

A.R. Caduin A)

J. R. Caduin A)

J. R. Caduin A Conference

J. Cador dade trong

J. R. Caduin Acut is the same.

The Principal Secretary. Appointment section-IV Government of U.P., Lucknow

Through: Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through: The District Judge, Ghaziabad

Subject: Medical Advance for treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer)

Sir,

I were diagnosed as suffering from Blood Cancer (Acute Myeloid Leukemia AML-M3) in December 2006. After receiving successful treatment running over a couple of months, I joined back my duties in June 2007. However, the process of medical reimbursement is still under process.

Unfortunately, I have suffered a relapse of the same disease which was discovered on 5.6.2010. Since 08.06.2010, I am admitted in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi and undergoing treatment for the same under Department of Hematology. The disease is treated with chemotherapy which may be followed by Stem Cell Transplant (Bone marrow transplant). It is a matter of common knowledge that the abovementioned treatment is lengthy and very expensive.

According to the estimate provided by AIIMS, the chemotherapy alone would cost around Rs.5,000,00/-(five lacs). The original copy of the estimate for chemotherapy only is annexed herewith. The copy of reference by Chief Medical Officer, Ghaziabad forwarded by District Judge, Ghaziabad is also annexed herewith.

Under the facts and circumstances mentioned above, it is most respectfully prayed that an advance payment of five lakh Rupees (Rs.5,000,00/-) be released forthwith for the present stage of chemotherapy treatment.

I am seeking liberty to make further request for advance at subsequent stage of treatment if so required on medical advice. Kindly treat it as very urgent.

Encl: Estimate provided by AIIMS Reference by CMO, Ghaziabad

Advance copy: The Principal Secretary. Appointment section-IV

Government of U.P., Lucknow

ACJM-VII, Ghaziabad Presently at 1018, New Private Ward

AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi



2001,000

Τo,

The Principal Secretary, Appointment section-IV Government of U.P., Lucknow 4/6/8

Through: Registrar General, Figh Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Through: The District Judge, Ghaziabad
Subject, Medical Advance for treatment of Leukemia (Blood Cancer)
Sir.

I vare diagnosed as suffering from Blood Cancer (Acute Myeloid Ceukemia Alviumia) in December 2006. After receiving successful treatment running over a couple of months, I joined back my duties in June 2007. However, the process of medical reimbursement is still under process.

Cofortunately II nave suffered a relabse of the same disease which was discovered on \$6,2010. Since 08.00.2010, I am admitted in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AHMS). New Delhi and undergoing treatment for the same under Department of Federatology. The disease is treated with chemotherapy which may be followed by Store Cel, Transplant (Bone marrow transplant). It is a marter of common knowledge that the elboystrent once treatment is lengthy and very expensive.

cording to the estimate provided by AthVS, the chemotherapy alone would exact around Rs 5,000,007 (five lacs). The original copy of the estimate for or emotherapy only is annexed herawith. The copy of reference by Chief Médical Officer, Chaziabad terwarded by District Judge, Gliaziabad is also ennexed herawith.

Under the facts and circumstances mentioned above it is most respectfully prayed that an advance payment of five akh Rupees (Rs.5,000,00/-) be released forthwith for the present stage of chemotherapy treatment

I am seeking liberty to make father request for advance at subsequent stage of treatment if so required on medical source. Kindly treat it as very urbent

Enal: Estimate provided by AIIMS Reference by CMO, Ghaziabad

Advance cupy The Principal Secretary
Appearament section-IV
Government of U.P. Accelerate

SHIKHA PATHAZ

Prescripty in 1018, New Private Ward

Sem Allivis, Ansari Nagar, New Delh



DEPARTMENT OF HEMATOLOGY हिमेदालोजी विभाग ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES अधिल गरतीय आर्यिकान संस्थान ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELMI - 110029 असारी नगः, नई दिल्ली - ११००३६ TELEPHONE : 011-28594670 Date..... विनाम । १५/५/ १०

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

SIOIDIONNIO Serrypy Kumen Patholi A will homestorytic lenhance OPDICE No ... [4 4 7 is auffering from Diagnosis ... and is under treatment from department of Hernatology, AliMS.

It is proposed to treat the patient with Chemotherapy/ immunomodulation/ Bone marrow transplantation/ Other therapy. This treatment is potentially life saying for a serious hematological Illness. The family is

The approximate cost of the total treatment amounts to Rs. 5 Louis An approximate breakdown is given under the subheadings listed below. The cost under one/subheading may exceed the projected estimate and the excess would then be used from the other subheading

1. Chemotherapy

2. Antithymocyte globulin

...159,93.2. 3. Antibiotics 579.85.5 4. Blood component kits and tests

5. Growth factors

6. Room charges for Isolation

7. Post Transplant Immunosuppression

8. Miscellaneous charges

9. Total

his certificate is being issued to avail financial assistance only. Financial acaider constructed given to

we anticion-grounde. The enequiries to be is a cold indevention for the selection of the cold indevention of the cold indevent This is the extinate for this length, Extrate to see call transplant of regulary will be going Later

Signature

Rodi.

Slow 10701

शिखा पाठक . अपर मुख्य न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट कोर्ट संख्या–07, गाजियाबाद।

सेवा में, श्रीमान् मुख्य चिकित्साधिकारी, गाजियाबाद।

द्वाराः श्रीमान् जिला न्यायाधीश, गाजियाबाद।

महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि मैं दिसम्बर 2006 में रक्त कैंसर (AML-M3) से ग्रस्त हुई थी जिसका उपचार धर्मशिला अस्पताल, दिल्ली में किया गया था। स्वस्थ होकर मैंने जून 2007 में पुनः कार्यभार सम्भाल लिया था और धर्मशिला अस्पताल में ही Follow-up परीक्षण होता रहा था। दिनांक 05-06-2010 को मेरा अचानक स्वास्थ्य खराब होने के कारण मैंने धर्मशिला अस्पताल, दिल्ली में चिकित्सीय परीक्षण कराया था जहाँ मुझे उक्त तिथि को उपचार हेतु भर्ती कर लिया गया। चिकित्सीय जॉचोपरान्त, मेडीकल ओपिनियन के अनुसार यह पुनः रक्त कैंसर (AML) का मामला है।

वर्तमान परिस्थितियों में उक्त रोग का उपचार अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, नई दिल्ली में कराया जाना अपेक्षित है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त की चिकित्सा हेतु अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, नई दिल्ली में रैफर करने सम्बन्धित आदेश पारित करने की कृपा करें जिससे में अपना उपचार करा सकूँ।

सादर,

दिनांकः

84

भवदीया,

(शिख्री पाठक)

अपर मुख्य न्यायिक मजिस्ट्रेट कोर्ट संख्या—07, गाजियाबाद।

Formulation 3000 Dischilled and Disc

JONE H TOTAL ST BILLI ST JONE & THE TOTAL ST ON 39 M JOHN HIGHNONE MICH FOR THE TEST LISTEN MEDICAL CENTRE OFFI 2018 TO JUNE & STATE 2018 TO STATE OFFI POPUL MATERIAL CENTRE OFFI POPUL MATERIAL CENTRE OFFI 2018 TO STATE OFFI POPUL MATERIAL CONTROL &

मुख्य चिकित्साधिकारी